(a) The deaths of at least 24 people, with many more unaccounted for or missing, in the January 2025 fires.

(b) Estimated losses of at least twenty billion dollars ($20,000,000,000) across the insured marketplace, at least fifty billion dollars
($50,000,000,000) in economic damages, and up to one hundred fifty billion dollars ($150,000,000,000) in total damages as a
result of numerous fires in January 2025.

(c) The destruction of at least 12,000 structures in the greater Los Angeles metropolitan region as of January 13, 2025.

(d) More than 10,000 homes, businesses, and other buildings that have been destroyed by fire since 2020, according to data